

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8389

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

09 August 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to gender identity training.

## You asked:

- 1. What training has been delivered to staff within the Trust relating to gender identity, within the period 1st August 2022 to 1st August 2023?
- 2. I would like a list of all the sessions delivered to staff. If a course has been delivered multiple times, please list each instance separately. For each one, I would like to know:
- a. What was the session title or topic (if known)?
- b. Was the session delivered (even if only partially) by someone external to the Trust?
  - i. If so, who?
  - ii. How much was paid to them for this?

## Trust response:

1. The Trust delivered Trans Awareness training in the requested timeframe. 2.

a.

Seminar Name	Session Start Date/Time
Introduction to Trans Awareness Training	10 November 2021, 10:00 AM Europe/London
Introduction to Trans Awareness Training	26 January 2022, 10:00 AM Europe/London
Introduction to Trans Awareness Training	15 February 2022, 10:00 AM Europe/London
Introduction to Trans Awareness Training	7 March 2022, 10:00 AM Europe/London
Introduction to Trans Awareness Training	14 April 2022, 10:00 AM Europe/London
Introduction to Trans Awareness Training	23 May 2022, 10:00 AM Europe/London
Introduction to Trans Awareness Training	12 July 2022, 10:00 AM Europe/London
Introduction to Trans Awareness Training	18 August 2022, 10:00 AM Europe/London
Introduction to Trans Awareness Training	22 September 2022, 10:00 AM Europe/London

- b. Yes.
- i. Gendered Intelligence.ii. Section 43 Exemption has been applied to this question.